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(PREMIT WET=2),

Genter Lietriot, Setzel Commby, ¥, Vo,

By Vade & Carney, lew lartinsville, ¥. Va. (J, D. snde).

im 196 acres, ﬂlm&ll&.

surfaoe omed By 7. A, Shumen, Mleyvills, ’i’.%., and ninersls
by T, 4. Shavtam et al., “ilayville, ¥, Vae

Lrilled unier parmit Vete2, iscued July 35., 1529,

Rewntion, 26,75' L.

13% gondwator, 20'; 10 casing, 295'p 8i, 1271%; 6%, 1953°

Be pssksr, Casing net parforated, Ko Yiners veed.

Cosl was encountered ot 311-320, 360-365, mmd 670-677°.

templetion reported to Sapt. of Hines Sept. 19, 1929.

#ell was shot at 2787°.

Trosh water at 100%; salt mater at 1J07%.

(k) and gns well,

ltecord $o T from Hre, Griffith Aug. 70, 1978,

Top. Bettom, Thickuess,

Clay, yellow 0=« 20 20
Lime, mhite, hawrd 20 - 90 70
sand, gray, soft (water at 100%) 90 - 130 20
Lime, white, hard 110 - 10 g
Hed rock, seft » 10 -« 200 :
Lime, white, herd 200 - 20 ()
Shals, brows, soft 2h0 - 280 ho
Line, white, hamrd 280 - 311 n
Slate snd lime, gray, ete,, soft 320 - 360 L)
-Coasl, Wlack, seft 360 - 365 5
H1late and lime 365 - 670 305
~Hapletown (Sewlcklay) Ceel 670 - 67%; 7
iime and slate 611 - 1 9
- Fittsdurgh Goal 768 - 7170 2
iine and slete 710 - E&J0 100
—turphy Scnd, grey 870 - 900 30
5and and slate 900 - 1125 2%
~idttle Dunkawd Sand, white, hard 1125 - 1137 12
lime and slote 1137 - 1270 97
. ¥ig lunkard tond, shelly wyr) 1290 60
Line snd slate - 1342 %
LAine Sand,white, soft 13*@ - 1387
Lime nnd slale 133? 1470 83
o 1at S2lt Sand, soft O = 150 i
idme and shale , :5%;@ - 1580 ho
_-Pnd Hals Send, havd ' 1580 - 1610 30
Idre and shole 1610 - 1622 12
- Z2d Snlt %ns,?wim (smter ot this
pointd, 1707*) 1622 - 1707 &5
Iine and shale 1707 - 1835 128
. Haxton Send, hard 18% - 1870 %
5late, herd 1870 - 1892 22
—~iittla Lie, hard ¢ 1892 = 1900 8
_ Pemell Cave ~¥ 1900 - 1910 10
~ Big 1dme, hawd 1910 - 1970 60
_ Mg Injun Send, hard 1970 - 2200 2%
Zhale 2200 - 235 s
A%, send, hard 2705 - 2558 2304 -

(oven)



. A, SHUMAN WO, I WELL (Continued).

Shale and limg : ' j - 2639
Red rock, hard a : %«-Eé&
Hard lime S 2661 - 2669
Red rock, hard - | © - 2669 - 268%
- Shale 268k - 2780

- S%ay Sead, Wrown, «tt (o1l and gas) 2780 - 2788
--co.--.c{m w m. mm’}{“}i '

shot 2t this point) © 2788 -« 2792
mng.mm TR -« 2803
Shale, seof% o 2803 - 2E273

Total daepth 2823



